
Race
Bapco 8 Hours of Bahrain
FIA WEC

Classification (Hour 6)

Team Drivers CarNo KphGapLaps Total TimeCat Ty
Best Lap

TimeLapPit

110 1:49.472 178.06:01:15.581Toyota GR010 HYBRIDToyota Gazoo Racing8 M 1851  6S. BUEMI / K. NAKAJIMA / B. HARTLEY HYPERCAR H

2 1:49.448 178.06:01:45.532Toyota GR010 HYBRIDToyota Gazoo Racing7 M 185 29.951 29.9512  6M. CONWAY / K. KOBAYASHI / J. LOPEZ HYPERCAR H

174 1:53.049 172.36:02:53.721Oreca 07 - GibsonTeam WRT31 G 180 5 Laps 5 Laps3  8R. FRIJNS / F. HABSBURG / C. MILESI LMP2

147 1:52.627 173.06:01:33.224Oreca 07 - GibsonJOTA28 G 179 6 Laps 1 Lap4  8S. GELAEL / S. VANDOORNE / T. BLOMQVIST LMP2

2 1:49.496 177.96:01:36.238Alpine A480 - GibsonAlpine Elf Matmut36 M 179 6 Laps 3.0145  6A. NEGRÃO / N. LAPIERRE / M. VAXIVIERE HYPERCAR

149 1:53.118 172.26:01:56.416Oreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports USA22 G 179 6 Laps 20.1786  8P. HANSON / F. SCHERER / F. ALBUQUERQUE LMP2

105 1:52.322 173.56:02:11.953Oreca 07 - GibsonJOTA38 G 179 6 Laps 15.5377  10R. GONZALEZ / A. DA COSTA / A. DAVIDSON LMP2

146 1:53.540 171.66:02:17.205Oreca 07 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34 G 178 7 Laps 1 Lap8  8J. SMIECHOWSKI / R. VAN DER ZANDE / A. BRUNDLE LMP2

97 1:52.213 173.66:01:21.570Oreca 07 - GibsonHigh Class Racing20 G 177 8 Laps 1 Lap9  9D. ANDERSEN / A. FJORDBACH / R. KUBICA LMP2 P/A

176 1:53.067 172.36:01:28.016Oreca 07 - GibsonRacing Team Nederland29 G 177 8 Laps 6.44610  8F. VAN EERD / G. VAN DER GARDE / J. VAN UITERT LMP2 P/A

176 1:53.170 172.26:01:46.933Oreca 07 - GibsonRealteam Racing70 G 177 8 Laps 18.91711  8E. GARCIA / L. DUVAL / N. NATO LMP2 P/A

146 1:53.824 171.26:02:09.947Oreca 07 - GibsonRichard Mille Racing Team1 G 177 8 Laps 23.01412  7T. CALDERON / S. FLOERSCH / B. VISSER LMP2

168 1:53.346 171.96:01:14.309Oreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed USA21 G 176 9 Laps 1 Lap13  8H. HEDMAN / J. MONTOYA / B. HANLEY LMP2 P/A

156 1:54.352 170.46:02:27.741Oreca 07 - GibsonARC Bratislava44 G 176 9 Laps1:13.43214  7M. KONOPKA / O. CALDWELL / N. PANCIATICI LMP2 P/A

146 1:57.043 166.56:01:56.141Porsche 911 RSR - 19Porsche GT Team92 M 174 11 Laps 2 Laps15  7K. ESTRE / N. JANI / M. CHRISTENSEN LMGTE Pro

103 1:57.333 166.16:02:07.767Ferrari 488 GTE EvoAF Corse51 M 174 11 Laps 11.62616  6A. PIER GUIDI / J. CALADO LMGTE Pro

143 1:57.032 166.56:02:17.723Ferrari 488 GTE EvoAF Corse52 M 174 11 Laps 9.95617  7D. SERRA / M. MOLINA LMGTE Pro

163 1:57.469 165.96:03:06.203Porsche 911 RSR - 19Porsche GT Team91 M 174 11 Laps 48.48018  7G. BRUNI / R. LIETZ / F. MAKOWIECKI LMGTE Pro

150 1:58.723 164.16:01:41.969Ferrari 488 GTE EvoCetilar Racing47 M 171 14 Laps 3 Laps19  7R. LACORTE / G. SERNAGIOTTO / A. FUOCO LMGTE Am

86 1:58.624 164.26:01:42.211Porsche 911 RSR - 19Dempsey - Proton Racing77 M 171 14 Laps 0.24220  5C. RIED / J. EVANS / M. CAMPBELL LMGTE Am

171 1:58.029 165.16:01:45.077Ferrari 488 GTE EvoAF Corse83 M 171 14 Laps 2.86621  7F. PERRODO / N. NIELSEN / A. ROVERA LMGTE Am

141 1:57.436 165.96:02:43.384Porsche 911 RSR - 19Team Project 156 M 171 14 Laps 58.30722  8E. PERFETTI / M. CAIROLI / R. PERA LMGTE Am

57 1:58.756 164.16:02:05.091Ferrari 488 GTE EvoKessel Racing57 M 170 15 Laps 1 Lap23  8T. KIMURA / M. JENSEN / S. ANDREWS LMGTE Am

145 1:58.786 164.06:02:05.785Ferrari 488 GTE EvoAF Corse54 M 170 15 Laps 0.69424  6T. FLOHR / F. CASTELLACCI / G. FISICHELLA LMGTE Am

138 1:58.199 164.86:01:11.856Ferrari 488 GTE EvoIron Lynx60 M 169 16 Laps 1 Lap25  7C. SCHIAVONI / A. PICCINI / M. CRESSONI LMGTE Am

119 1:58.915 163.86:01:35.356Aston Martin Vantage AMRD'Station Racing777 M 169 16 Laps 23.50026  7S. HOSHINO / T. FUJII / A. WATSON LMGTE Am

101 1:59.747 162.76:02:23.352Ferrari 488 GTE EvoIron Lynx85 M 168 17 Laps 1 Lap27  7R. FREY / S. BOVY / K. LEGGE LMGTE Am

93 1:58.405 164.56:01:57.305Porsche 911 RSR - 19GR Racing86 M 166 19 Laps 2 Laps28  6M. WAINWRIGHT / B. BARKER / T. GAMBLE LMGTE Am

129 1:58.624 164.26:02:48.260Aston Martin Vantage AMRAston Martin Racing98 M 166 19 Laps 50.95529  6P. DALLA LANA / A. FARFUS / M. GOMES LMGTE Am

96 1:58.799 164.06:02:43.988Aston Martin Vantage AMRTF Sport33 M 128 57 Laps 38 Laps30  7B. KEATING / D. PEREIRA / F. FRAGA LMGTE Am

89 1:58.941 163.83:10:36.849Porsche 911 RSR - 19Dempsey - Proton Racing88 M 90 95 Laps 38 Laps31  3K. AL QUBAISI / A. JEFFERIES / J. ANDLAUER LMGTE Am
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